

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8612/2017

SAJU @ ROOP LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANSHI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ajay Marwah, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent has already been filed. If so, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.2 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 22.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar