

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8612/2017

SAJU @ ROOP LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANSHI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mrs.Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr.Varun Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Marwah, AOR  
Mr.Mool Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, list the matter after summer vacations.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master