

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 8612/2017

SAJU @ ROOP LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANSHI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONTEMPT PET (C) NO. 101/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 101/2026 in C.A. No. 8612/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 25-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Mazumdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Swaroopanada Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravideep Badyal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties have agreed for listing of the

Civil Appeal for hearing during the partial Court working days. Accordingly, it is directed that the matter be posted for hearing during the partial working days.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)